



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 483/2021, I.A. No.589/2022 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC),
I.A. No.1215/2022 (u/O-XI R-1 of CPC) & I.A. No.1217/2022 (u/O-VII R-14 of CPC)

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam with Mr.
Simarpal Singh Sawhney and Mr.
Akhilesh Talluri, Advocates.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.03.2022

I.A. No.4250/2022 (of the defendant no. 2 u/O-I R-10(2) & 13 of CPC),

I.A. No.4252/2022 (of the defendant no. 3 u/O-I R-10 & 13 of CPC) &

I.A. No.4253/2022 (of the defendant no. 1 u/O-7 R-11(b) of CPC)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted on behalf of the counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff.
3. Reply be filed within three weeks.
4. Rejoinder, thereto, within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 5th May, 2022, i.e, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MARCH 16, 2022

at