



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 483/2021**

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddhant Juyal, Adv

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr Anand Shankar, Adv

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **26.07.2022**

IA No. 6901/2022 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed on behalf of Plaintiff seeking permission to file additional documents)

Reply to IA not filed on behalf of defendants. Learned counsel for defendants submits that he has already filed the reply. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received copy of IA yesterday. Counsel for defendants undertakes to place on record the reply of this IA within a week.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of defendants.

CS(OS) 483/2021

Amended Memo of Parties e-filed.

Admission/denial affidavit qua the additional documents of plaintiff e-filed on behalf of D-1. However, Sur-replication not filed on behalf of defendants. Let same be filed in accordance with law.



Put up for completion of pleadings in the IA as well as in the suit on 12.09.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

JULY 26, 2022
SK