



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 483/2021**

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Adv

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar, Adv (through VC)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.09.2022**

IA No. 6901/2022 (U/O VII Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking permission to filed additional documents)

Reply to the IA not filed any of the defendants.

IA No. 14870/2022 (U/O VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint)

Learned counsel for defendants accepts notice of IA and has no objection to the same. The application is formal in nature.

In view of no objection given above, IA stands allowed and disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 483/2021

Amended Complaint alongwith Amended Memo of Parties be filed within a week.



At this stage, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed the same and undertakes to place the same on record within a week. Let the same be done as submitted.

Learned counsel for defendants submits that he has already received the same. Sur-replication not filed. Learned counsel for defendants submits that he had not filed the sur rejoinder as amendment application moved by plaintiff was pending and he undertakes to file the same within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Let the same be done as submitted.

Joint Document Schedule in terms of Rule 7 A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants.

Put up for completion of pleadings in the abovesaid IAs and marking of exhibits to the documents on 22.11.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022
SK