



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 483/2021**
DR ALOK ADHOLEYA Plaintiff
Through: Mr Akhilesh Talluri, Adv (9652357838)
(akhilesh.talluri@grschambers.org)

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr Anand Shankar & Mr. Debashis
Mukherjee, Advs (9810916302)
(csllbanand@gmail.com)

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **22.11.2022**

IA No. 6901/2022(U/O VII Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff for additional document)

Reply filed by defendants.

Rejoinder not filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received copy of reply and does not wish to file rejoinder.

Hence, pleadings qua IA are complete.

CS(OS) 483/2021

Amended plaint not filed.

Sur-Rejoinder filed by defendants. Joint Document Schedule not filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that his IA (u/O VII Rule 14 CPC) is pending for adjudication and he will file the Joint Document Schedule after disposal of this IA. His submissions are noted accordingly.



At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court
on 31.01.2023 for further directions.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 22, 2022
SK