



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 483/2021, I.As. 589/2022 & 24404/2023**

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Akhilesh Talluri, Adv. (M.
9652357838)

versus

**THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES
INSTITUTE & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **02.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In terms of the previous order dated 11th December, 2023, the belongings are stated to have been received by the Plaintiff. However, the other portion of the order dated 11th December, 2023 *i.e.* the Plaintiff to contact the accounts branch of the Defendant with respect to the sum of Rs. 33,58,400/-, has not yet fructified, as per counsel as the person concerned was unavailable. Let the previous order be given effect to and an affidavit be placed on record.
3. List on 6th August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 02, 2024/dk/ks