



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 483/2021 & I.A. No. 589/2022 & 24403/2023

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Talluri & Ms.
Urvashi Singh, Advs.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Devender Singh, Proxy
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Hard copy of documents has been filed on behalf of defendants.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has also filed hard copy of documents, however the same are not on record. Let the needful be done.
3. At request, re-notify for admission/denial of documents on **10th July, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)