



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 483/2021**
DR ALOK ADHOLEYAPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Adv.**
versus
THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.
.....Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **10.07.2024**
CS(OS) 483/2021

Hard copy of documents filed by the defendants, are on record.

As per office note, hard copy of the documents have not been re-filed by the plaintiff despite granting time vide order dated 23.04.2024 for which no plausible explanation is furnished by the plaintiff. No ground is made out to give further opportunity to the plaintiff to file the same. However, solely, in the interest of justice and subject to imposition of cost of Rs.1500/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee by the plaintiff, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take requisite steps expeditiously to bring physical copy of the documents on record.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 31.07.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 10, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)