



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 483/2021

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Akhilesh Talluri, Adv.**

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Anand Shankar & Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advs.
(Mob.9810916302)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 31.07.2024

CS(OS) 483/2021

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed proof of cost of Rs.1500/- vide diary no.E-2658667/2024 with the registry but the same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to take requisite steps as per law to bring the same on record.
2. As per office note, physical copy of the documents filed by plaintiff is on record.
3. Physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is already on record.
4. Learned counsels for the parties have carried out Admission/Denial of the documents qua documents of each other, as per Joint Schedule of the documents, whereby learned counsel for the defendant admitted the documents of the plaintiff as **Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-19**. On the other hand, learned counsel for the plaintiff has admitted the documents of the defendant as **Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-14**.
5. At this stage, it is brought to my notice that the physical copy of the additional documents filed by the plaintiff are not traceable on record. Learned counsel for



the plaintiff seeks some time to trace out the same.

6. Now, marking of exhibits is left to be done for the additional documents filed by the plaintiff.

7. Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 06.08.2024, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)