



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 483/2021 & I.A. 589/2022, 24404/2023**
DR ALOK ADHOLEYAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Veda Singh and Mr. Akhilesh
Talluri, Advs.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar and Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
06.08.2024

List on 18.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/dss