



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 483/2021

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bijaharini G., Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar, Adv. (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

**I.A. No.8611/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
defendant seeking condonation of delay in filing reply
to IA no.24404/2023**

It is stated by learned counsel for the applicant that
reply in question has already been taken by the Hon'ble
Court vide order dated 28.03.2025 and hence, the
captioned IA has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of as
being infructuous.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any