



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 483/2021

DR ALOK ADHOLEYAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Bijaharini G., Advs.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar, Adv.
(Mob.9810916302) (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

**IA No.20181/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking exemption for filing Apostiled
Affidavit alongwith application;**

**IA No.20182/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing rejoinder
to reply in IA no.24404/2023; and**

**IA No.20183/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff exemption for filing Apostiled Affidavit
alongwith rejoinder in IA no.24404/2023**

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the defendant
accepts notice of all the above-captioned IAs and seeks
time to file reply to the same.

At request, reply, if any, to the captioned IAs be
filed by the defendant within two weeks with copy to the
opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if
any, within one week thereafter with copy to the opposite
side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of
pleadings on 09.09.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2025/ab