



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 483/2021

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bijaharini G, Adv.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar, Adv.

(Email: csllbanand@gmail.com,

Mob.9810916302) (joined

through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

**IA No.20181/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking exemption for filing Apostiled
Affidavit alongwith application;**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the reply filed to IA no.20183/2025 may be considered as reply to the above-captioned IA.

2. At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. **Thus, pleadings are complete.**

**IA No.20182/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing rejoinder
to reply in IA no.24404/2023; and**

**IA No.20183/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff exemption for filing Apostiled Affidavit
alongwith rejoinder in IA no.24404/2023**

3. As per office note, reply to IA no.20182/2025 & IA no.20183/2025 filed by the defendant are on record.

4. At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. **Thus, pleadings are complete.**

5. It is jointly submitted by learned respective counsels for the parties that the matter is already listed before the



Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2025

6. Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, place the above-captioned IAs before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. 15.09.2025, for further directions.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/ab