



\$~O-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 483/2021**

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam with Ms.
Bijaharini G., Advocates.**

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Anand Shankar with Mr.Amit
Kumar and Mr. Debashis Mukherjee,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

I.A. 24404/2023 (by plaintiff – u/O XII R 6 CPC)

1. In view of the subsequent development which have taken place, the instant application is not pressed. However, rights and contentions of the parties stands reserved.

2. The application stands disposed of.

I.A.20181/2025 (by plaintiff for exemption)

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.

4. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 20182/2025 (by plaintiff for condonatin of 108 days delay)

5. The present application renders infructuous and is disposed of.

I.A. 20183/2025 (for exemption)



6. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.

7. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 8214/2025 (by plaintiff – u/O X R 1 & 2 CPC)

8. List the instant application for consideration on 04.02.2026.

CS(OS) 483/2021

9. It is pointed out that between the same parties for almost similar cause of action, two suits are pending i.e., CS(OS) 483/2021 and CS(OS) 539/2022.

10. At the request of the parties, let both the suits be heard analogously.

11. List on 04.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

tr/mj