



\$~O-58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 483/2021**

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Bijaharini G., Advocate.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

I.A. 27160/2025 (by plaintiff under Chapter XA of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. On plaintiff taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the defendants by all permissible modes, returnable on 04.02.2026.
3. Defendants shall be at liberty to file the reply before the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

Nc/mj