



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 483/2021 and I.A. 8214/2025 and I.A. 27160/2025

DR ALOK ADHOLEYAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subrananium, Mr. Jaisal Baath, Mr. Aditya Sarma and Mr. Bijaharini. G., Advocates.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE
& ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar and Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocates.

19

+ CS(OS) 539/2022

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES
INSTITUTEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar and Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocates.

versus

ALOK ADHOLEYADefendant

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subrananium, Mr. Jaisal Baath, Mr. Aditya Sarma and Mr. Bijaharini. G., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. Mr. Anand Shankar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of The Energy and Resources Institute, who has joined through VC, prays for an adjournment on the ground that he will appear physically and make his submissions.

2. At request, re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/jg