



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 483/2021 and I.A. 8214/2025 and I.A. 27160/2025

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam & Ms.
Bijaharini G., Advs.

versus

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE
& ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar and Mr. Debashis
Mukherjee, Advs.

26

+ CS(OS) 539/2022

THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES INSTITUTE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar and Mr. Debashis
Mukherjee, Advs.

versus

ALOK ADHOLEYA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam & Ms.
Bijaharini G., Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. It is already 4:00 PM.
2. On account of specially kept part heard matter which is to be heard, these matters cannot be taken up today.
3. Re-notify on 28.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jk